Roughley Trust Grants 2016

International applications

Appropriate Technology Asia
Christian Aid
Tree Aid

Bham Area Larger Grants

Bham Childrens Community Venture

Bham Centre for Arts Therapies

Bham Settlement

Hope Projects

Mac

Martineau Gdns

Restore Bham Churches Together

Wildlife Trust for Bham and the Black Country

Church Based Community Projects

Bham Churches Night Shelter

The Bridge Edgbaston Community Church
The Cotteridge Church Daycare Centre

St Marks Daycare Centre Kingstanding

St Mary's Church Hall Selly Oak

West Midlands Quaker Peace Project

Community and Youth Work

St Anne's Hostel

Bham Civic Society Awards

Castle Vale TRA

Dorothy Parkes Centre

The Gap Sutton Coldfield

Maryvale Community Project Kingstanding

Disability

Friends of Victoria School Northfield
Disability Resource Centre

Environment
Trees for Life
Refugees & Asylum Seekers

Piers Rd Handsworth New Communities
South Sudanese East Bank Comm Assoc

Grant
awarded £

25,000
15,000
20,000

5,000
5,000
10,000
40,000
7,000
2,000
5,000
20,000

1,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
5,000
3,000

3,000
1,000
3,000
2,000
1,000
1,000

5,000
2,000

1,000

5,000
1,000



Special Needs

Bham Samaritans
Carrs Lane Counselling
Relate

Sutton Cancer Support

The Arts

Bham Bach Choir

Bham Royal Ballet Freefall Dance Group
Ex Cathedra

Royal Bham Society of Artists RBSA
Sudden Productions

Big Brum Theatre Group

Gap Year Grants Awarded

Orla Owen, year in India, Starting Sep
2016

Leonie Jurkschat Year in Nepal, Starting Aug 2016

Laura Webb, Year in South Africa,
Starting Sep 2017

Solomon Smith, Year in Honduras,
Starting Sep 2017

AW 60 Grants nominated

Hope
Ceossroads Womans Centre

Total:

2,000
3,000
3,000
1,000

1,000
1,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
3,000

450

450

450

450

5,000
5,000

228,800



