## **Roughley Trust Grants 2016**

International applications	Grant awarded £
Appropriate Technology Asia Christian Aid Tree Aid	25,000 15,000 20,000
Bham Area Larger Grants	
Bham Childrens Community Venture Bham Centre for Arts Therapies Bham Settlement Hope Projects Mac Martineau Gdns Restore Bham Churches Together Wildlife Trust for Bham and the Black Country	5,000 5,000 10,000 40,000 7,000 2,000 5,000 20,000
Church Based Community Projects	
Bham Churches Night Shelter The Bridge Edgbaston Community Church The Cotteridge Church Daycare Centre St Marks Daycare Centre Kingstanding St Mary's Church Hall Selly Oak West Midlands Quaker Peace Project	1,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 5,000 3,000
Community and Youth Work	
St Anne's Hostel Bham Civic Society Awards Castle Vale TRA Dorothy Parkes Centre The Gap Sutton Coldfield Maryvale Community Project Kingstanding	3,000 1,000 3,000 2,000 1,000
Disability	
Friends of Victoria School Northfield Disability Resource Centre	5,000 2,000
Environment	
Trees for Life	1,000
Refugees & Asylum Seekers	
Piers Rd Handsworth New Communities South Sudanese East Bank Comm Assoc	5,000 1,000

## **Special Needs**

Bham Samaritans Carrs Lane Counselling Relate Sutton Cancer Support The Arts	2,000 3,000 3,000 1,000
Bham Bach Choir Bham Royal Ballet Freefall Dance Group Ex Cathedra Royal Bham Society of Artists RBSA Sudden Productions Big Brum Theatre Group	1,000 1,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 3,000
Gap Year Grants Awarded	
Orla Owen, year in India, Starting Sep 2016	450
Leonie Jurkschat Year in Nepal, Starting Aug 2016	450
Laura Webb, Year in South Africa, Starting Sep 2017	450
Solomon Smith, Year in Honduras, Starting Sep 2017	450
AW 60 Grants nominated	
Hope Ceossroads Womans Centre	5,000 5,000
Total:	228,800